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POST-ELECTION STUDY

1. Have the results of the election made you feel more or less confident in the fairness of the country’s
electoral system?

11/2006  11/2004*

More confident ...........cccevveeeeeiinnnnn, 50 54
Less confident.........cccceevvvvevvevveevennns 22 39
(NOT READ) Neither.........cccceeeen.. 21 6
(NOT READ) Both......ccocvviieaeeene. 1 1
NoOt SUr€........coveeveeeeeeeeeeeee e, 6 -

*2004 is among registered voters

2. Now that the Democrats have taken control of Congress, do you think the country will be...
Better off 42
Worse off 21
Will not make much difference 33
NOt SUr€....ovveeeieieeeeeeeeeeeeeee 4
3. How confident are you that President Bush and the Democrats in Congress can work together to solve the

country’s problems?

Very confident...........ccccevviieeeiinnns 8
Somewhat confident..........ccccouun.eee. 40
Not too confident ............cccceeeeeeee. 30
Not at all confident.... 20

—— _NQE _S_Lil EQ_ I I LTI I IR II I L 2 ______
Total confident..........ccccevvvvveieeenenens 47
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I’'m going to read you a list of issues and I’'m going to read the list twice. Please tell me which one issue
should be the highest priority for the U.S. Congress in the next two years. The issues are...

11/2006

The situationin lraq ... 37
TEITOMSM ..eeiiiiiieeeiee e 15
Healthcare ... 12
The economy ........coccuvieeeieeiiiiiiieee. 10
Immigration ........cccooiiiii 9
Education.........cccccoeiiiiiii 7
Unemployment..........cccoeevieeeinnnenn. 5
TAXES coeeeeeiieeiee e 3
(NOT READ) Other.......cccccceeeenneenn. 1

NOt SUM ..o 1

*2004 is among registered voters

Immigration not included in 2004 data

11/2004
27
23
14

18
NA

Do the Democrats in Congress have a plan on how to handle the situation in Iraq, or not?

How much of the blame does President Bush deserve for the Republican losses in the recent Congressional

elections?

All of the blame...........ccccceeveeiinnnen..
Agreatdeal.......cccovvviiviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinns

Some..
Very little
None of the blame

13
32
31

Low2Box (Very little/None of the

blame)

HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE
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PARTY AFFILIATION STUDY

1. Are you currently registered to vote at this address, or not?
ALL
ADULTS
Y S 80
NO e 20
Refused/not sure ..........ccccceeeenis -
2a. Do you consider yourself a Democrat, a Republican, an Independent or none of these? *

INITIAL PARTY IDENTIFICATION

REGISTERED
VOTERS
Democrat .........cocevvueeeieeiiiiieeeeeee 34
Republican .........cccoooeiiiieiiiiine 28
Independent ..........cccceeiiieiiiiincnee, 25
None of these.........ccccoeveeeee. 12
Refused/not sure..........cccccoooeeeee. 1

(IF “DEMOCRAT” TO Q.2a, Q.2b ASKED. IF “REPUBLICAN” TO Q.2a, Q.2c ASKED. IF “INDEPENDENT” or
“NONE OF THESE” TO Q.2a, Q.2d ASKED. RESULTS SHOWN IN SUMMARY BELOW.)

2b. Do you lean strongly or only moderately toward the Democratic Party?

2c. Do you lean strongly or only moderately toward the Republican Party?

2d. Do your beliefs tend to lean more toward the Democrats or the Republicans?

REGISTERED
VOTERS
Strongly Republican............ccccccee.... 16
Moderately Republican ..................... 11
Lean Republican ............cccccceeeenie 11
Definitely Independent/neither........... 11
Lean Democrat..........cccccovveeeiiiiieennns 15
Moderately Democrat........................ 12
Strongly Democrat ............cccovvveeennn. 22
. _R__e;fl_J_S_e_qlr_]Q_t_Sl:j[?___ I 2 _______

Total Republican.............cccceeeen...... 39
Total Democrat..........ccccvvceerriinnenn, 49

D10. Generally speaking, do you consider yourself a liberal, moderate, or conservative?

D10a. Would you say you are very or somewhat (RESPONSE TO D10)

Strongly liberal..........cccooeveeeeiinnnne. 8
Somewhat liberal ..........cooovvvvvveeeeeen. 13
Moderate .......ccooeeviviviiiiiieeee 34
Somewhat conservative.................... 21
Strongly conservative .............cc.occ... 12

NotSUre .......c.coeeeveeiiieieeeeen. 12

Total liberal ....
Total conservative........ccccccceevernneee. 33
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DEMOGRAPHICS

NOTE: Results for demographic questions represent all adults unless otherwise indicated.

D1a. In what year were you born?

D1b. Have you already had a birthday this year?

(IF RESPONDENT REFUSES Q.D1a OR Q.D1b, Q.D1c ASKED. RESULTS SHOWN IN SUMMARY BELOW.)

D1c. Are you:

18-34 ..o 29
35-49 . 23
50-6B4 ... 28
65 and OVer .......ooccviiieeiiiiieee 13
Refused/not sure..........ccccceeeinineen. 7
D2. Are you employed:
TOTAL EMPLOYED ........ccccceveeennnen 61
-Fulltime. 49
-Parttime.......oooo 12
Not employed .........ccccciiiiiiiiee. 12
Retired........ccciiiii 20
Refused/not sure............ccceeeviieeens 7
D3. What is the last year of school you completed?
Grade school or some high school.................... 5
Completed high school .............cccccoiiii. 19
Some community college or university, but
did not finish ... 21
Completed technical school or a community
COIBGE ... 13

Completed a university or Bachelor's degree.... 21
Completed a post-graduate degree such

asaMastersor Ph.D..........ooovvvieiiiiiiiiieeee, 14
Refused/not sure. ..........cccceeeeeeeeiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee, 7
D4. Are you currently married?
YES oo 53
NO oo 39
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D5. Including yourself and any children, how many people are currently living in your household?

e 20

2 31

B s 18

G 12

D 7

G OrMOre.....cceeiiiiieiiie e 3

Refused/not sure.......cccccoovvveieenne 9

D5a Are any children 17 and under currently living in your household?

(QD6a-c ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO SAY MORE THAN ONE PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD IN QD5a.)
D6a. How many children under 6 years are currently living in your household?

Déb. How many children ages 6 to 12 are currently living in your household?

D6c. How many children ages 13 to 17 are currently living in your household?

ANY CHILDREN - NET ......cccceveunnne 30
UNderB.....ccoeeeeeeeiiiieeeeeeeeeen. 16
B-12 et rnananes 13
LS S I N 10

NO CHILDREN .......cccccceevvvevevererenenn 62

D7a. Would you describe yourself as a born-again or evangelical Christian, or not?

YES oo 30
NO oo 60
Refused/not sure................ooooooo. 10

D9b. What is your religious preference? s it Protestant, Catholic, Mormon, Jewish, Muslim, some other religion,
or don’t you belong to any religious denomination? (IF “SOME OTHER RELIGION, ASK) Is that a
Christian denomination, or not? (IF YES, CODED AS “PROTESTANT”.)

Protestant........ccccccvevevvviieii 41
CatholiC ......vvveveveviieveeeiiieevereeeens 19
MOrmonN ......ceeeeiiee e 3
JeWish ....coooiiiii 2
MuUslim ... -
Other non-Christian religion.............. 4
NO religion ........cccoeveiiiiiieciiic 21
Refused/not sure............................ 10

D11a. Are you of Hispanic ethnicity?

(Q.D11b ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO DO NOT SAY THEY ARE HISPANIC IN Q.D11a.)
D11b. Are you white, black, Asian, or some other race?

(RESULTS SHOWN IN SUMMARY BELOW.)

WHhIte oo, 63
Black.......ccoviiiiii 10
Hispanic.........cccccooeiviiiiieee e 12
ASIAN....e e 2
(Not Read) American Indian ............. 1
Other. . 2

Refused .......ccooeveeiiviiiiieeeeeeeenn. 10



Ipsos Public Affairs Project #81-5861-19 Page 6
November 10-12, 2006 Associated Press Post-Election Study

D12. Could you please tell me your household income from all sources in 2005?

Under $15,000........ccccccuieireeeieinneen. 11
$15,000 to less than $20,000........... 4
$20,000 to less than $25,000........... 8
$25,000 to less than $30,000........... 4
$30,000 to less than $40,000 ........... 9
$40,000 to less than $50,000 ........... 9
$50,000 to less than $75,000........... 13
$75,000 to less than $100,000 ......... 7
$100,000 Or MOre .......ccecevvveereeeeeenens 14
Refused/not sure.............ccccevvvvnnn.. 21
REGION:
Northeast........cccccoevvevii 19
Midwest .......oeeeiiiiiieeee 23
570 1011 [ 36
WESt .o 22
METROPOLITAN STATUS:
urban ..o 31
Suburban..........cccceeeeviiiiieeeeeeeees 51
Rural.......ooovieieiiicee e 18
GENDER:
Male ..o 47

Female .......ccoooeeeeiiiiiiieeeee, 53



